Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware 1787

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Meeting Notice Posted: January 10, 2016 Agenda Posted: January 27, 2016 Agenda Posted Late due to Blizzard and Absence of Secretary/Treasurer

Date: Monday, February 1, 2016 Time: 6:00 p.m. Location: Cheswold Fire Hall 371 Main Street Cheswold, Delaware 19936

## AGENDA

- 1. Mayor: Call the meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence
- 3. Mayor's Note: The meeting was properly posted
- 4. Secretary/Treasurer: Roll Call of Council Members
- 5. Council Members: Agenda review and acceptance
- 6. Town Clerk: Introduction of Panel
- 7. Secretary/Treasurer:
  - a. Purpose of Public Hearings in General
  - b. Purpose of this Public Hearing
  - c. Conduct of this Public Hearing
- 8. Mayor:
  - a. Proceedings: The Council will take public comment regarding the proposed annexation of the following:

Page 1 of 2 TOWN of CHESWOLD P.O. Box 220 – Cheswold, Delaware 19936 Phone: (302) 734-6991 – Fax: (302) 734-1355

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Date: Tuesday, August 25, 2015 Time: 6:00 p.m. Location: Cheswold Fire Hall 371 Main Street Cheswold, Delaware 19936

## AGENDA

- I. Ordinance 04-22-15-046 Revision of Cleans Hands Ordinance a revision to the prior approved Clean Hands Ordinance to authorize the Code Enforcement Officer/Town Clerk to issue Stop Work Orders or to suspend licenses or permits, if it is determined that work began when obligations were due to the Town of Cheswold..
- **II.** Ordinance 11-09-15-048 No Guns Ordinance an ordinance to regulate the possession of firearms, ammunition, components of firearms, and explosives in municipal buildings and police stations in the Town of Cheswold..
- 9. Meeting Opened to Accept Public Comment\*
  - a. Town Clerk will call registered speakers by name and address
  - b. Speakers will be allotted three, (3), minutes to make comments
- 10. Motion to Adjourn

Newspaper posting was on July 29, 2015; August 6, 2015; August 10, 2015 (Dover Post)(State News). Web postings were on July 22, 2015, (http://cheswold.delaware.gov)

\*The Town Council is not bound to react in response to any comments or information offered at the hearing. Please see web site for Public Hearing Rules: http//cheswold.delaware.gov

Page 2 of 2 TOWN of CHESWOLD P.O. Box 220 – Cheswold, Delaware 19936 Phone: (302) 734-6991 – Fax: (302) 734-1355